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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 127 
(By MR. VICKERS, by request) 

[Passed March 13, 1943; In effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article four, chapter 

twenty-six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, relating to the location, management 

and control of the home for aged and infirm colored men 

and women. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article four, chapter twenty-six of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 1. Continuation; Location; Management. The 

2 West Virginia home for aged and infirm colored men and 
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3 women, heretofore established, shall be continued and 

4 shall in the future be located at McKendree, in the 

5 county of Fayette, in the property formerly occupied by 

6 McKendree emergency hospital, which said McKendree 

7 emergency hospital is hereby discontinued. The home 

8 shall be managed, directed and controlled as provided in 

9 article one, chapter twenty-five of the code of West Vir-

10 ginia. The chief executive officer shall be the superin-

11 tendent, who shall be a citizen of this state and a person 

12 of good executive ability. 






